P.R. No. 13994
3/1/2007 updated gt

resoLuTioN No. ) 095

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AWARDING A BID
BY THE CITY OF PORT ARTHUR SECTION 4A
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A
CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF JADE
AVENUE EXTENSION WITHIN THE BUSINESS
PARK LOCATED AT 9555 W. PORT ARTHUR
ROAD TO EXCAVATORS & CONSTRUCTIONS,
LTD
WHEREAS, On February 7, 2007 the Board of Directors of the City Port Arthur
Section 4A Economic Development Corporation approved the bid for the construction of
Jade Avenue Extension within the Business Park located at 9555 W. Port Arthur road to
Excavators & Constructions, LTD in the amount of $245,459.85
WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 8.19 of the bylaws, the City Port Arthur Section
4A Economic Development Corporation has to submit projects to the City Council for
review and approval.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF PORT ARTHUR:
Section 1. That the facts and opinions in the preamble are true and correct.
Section 2. That the City Council authorized the City Port Arthur Section 4A
Economic Development Corporation to award a bid to Excavators & Constructions, LTD
for the construction of Jade Avenue Extension within the Business Park located at 9555
W. Port Arthur road.

Section 3. That the construction of Jade Avenue Extension within the Business

Park contract will reflect that the parties to the contract are the City Port Arthur Section

z.prl3994 .updated



AA Economic Development Corporation and Excavators & Constructions, LTD as noted
in Exhibit “A”, and the award of the agreement for the extension of Jade Avenue shall
also be subject to the settlement of existing claims as to Excavators for $20,000 in a form
to be approved by the City Attorney and by Germer Gertz.

READ, ADOPTED AND APPROVED ON THEQ& day of M\
A.D. 2007, at a Regular Mecting of the City Council of the City of Port Arthur, Texas by
the following vote:
AYES:
Mayor DT’\LK MO«MOI—/ PFO Tm PF)V)PCL J
CityCouncil: A(ZLJ ! 5 @(U‘/WI’ H @’\OLC—L S O k/

Nilliamson. OJ\O( SIHQ%CLQ

NOES: /\) ONZ

z.prl3994 . updated



,ﬂ

\/OM [
OSCAR ORTIZ, MAYOR

Attest:

EVANGELIN GREEN, CITY SECRETARY

APPROYV,
%Z/ Alole

FLOYD BATISTE, EDC CEO

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

(SEE CONFIDENTIAL MEMO)
MARK T. SOKOLOW, CITY ATTORNEY

z.pri3994.updated



EXHIBIT “A”

.................



00'9.6V8Z 619LL XL ‘S9A0ID ‘aNUBAY UIeH LOLE aln ‘sesudiajul QONIS

1 '667'SYT #89¢-0LLL X1 uownesdg ‘y89e xog "0O'd "aLl ‘odv

S8'BSPSYE 0V9..4 X)L "InWply Liod ‘69 AemybiH S 6988 L1 ‘si0jonisuo) @ sicjeAeIxy

00°Z96°C8Z 1€927 "X] ‘ebuel) ‘0ypz xog 'O'd oUj ‘suonINIISLOY) RemyBiH ueuwuoN
pig Junowy jejo] $SaIppY 10}JoRIJUOY) JO BWeN

NOISNILX3 FNNIAY IAVT - Hed ssouisng uoijonijsuo) Jo4 13pplg
uonesodios juswdojaasg J1umouods JNYUY MO




0;2/(57/07 WED 13:25 FAX 4097241447

- Arcehém}x%f&?nf Gdtes : @]001!, ﬁl

, i .f

i !
ARCENEAUX | ‘ 3501 Turtls Creak Drive, Sulte 102
& Port Artluw, Texes 77642
GATES : 14008 T2ATRSS
SGINERRS, ME. f |FAX (400) 724-1447
' : lmnimng.nm

FAX TRANSMISSION
™ _ Port Arthur EDC xﬂrémlwi br. Floyd Batiste, Exec.Dir. B ”

e 962-4445

rrom: Ron Arceneaux, PE, PLS nATR, : ' Fabruary 7, 2007

oC:

mho.. EDp-OSO i

rRe: Recommendation of Award af Contmct - Jadc Avanuc Extension

Ourgent - Q/Fnr Review
O Copy by Malt

& Comments:

Mr. Batiste,

| am forwarding our recommendatuon for ﬂ'sa mrd ol' a construction contract
for the Jade Avenue Extension project, alohig with a tabulation of all bids

O Please Comment Ell'leaulhply Ell'lqaumwele

received. 1 will attend this evening's mpetlng to< discuss and answer any
questions that you or the Board may haw ' :

ron

RONALD J. ARCENEAUX, PE, PLS



02/07/07 WED 13:25 FAX 4097241447 Arceneaux && Gates

4 !

I

[
c

ARCENEAUX & GATES
Consulting Enginesrs, lnq:

m:wplmp

. February 7, 260;’( : !

Mr. Floyd Bapfiste, Executive Director

PORT ARTHUR ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION C
4173 30" Street .
Port Arthur, TX 77642 ‘

RE:  RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF JADE AVENUE EXTENSION WITHIN
BUSINESS PARK ~ PROJECT NO, EDC-030, + & |

Dear Mr. Batiste:

On February 8, 2007 the City of Port Arthur Purchasing 'Depamrfent racaived four (4) sealed bids for
the above referenced project. The legal notices for this-projact were advertised in the Port Arthur
News for two consecutive Sundays. Additionally, the Plans and Spacifications for the project were
placed on file iocally with the Assoclated General Contrattors, the PAEDC and at our offices. The
Engineer conducted a pre-bld meeting on January 30, :2007 thh #everal oontraetor‘s in attendance.

The bids were opanead in my presence at 3:30 p.m. and tha rasults were read aloud by me. We have
checked the bigs submitted and have prepared the attached Bld Tabulation for your review. The
lowest, responsive bid was racelvad from the firm of Excavators & Constructors, Ltd. of Port Arthur,
Texas. Their total amount bid was $245,459.85. The ﬂn'n submltted the required bid surety.

In consideration of all bids receivad, we recommend at the ‘Port Arthur EDC approve the award of
this confract to Excsvators & Constructors, Ltd. joh tHe bas!s thelr firm submitted the lowest,
responsive bid. We recommend that the bid surety from the idders be retalned until a
contract is executed. Bid surety from the other contractor may be returmed - at this time. We

" appreciate this apportunity to assist you and look forward toa éuwessful project for the EDC.

Veary truly yours, 6‘.‘.&?:: \‘.
ARCENEAUX & GATES ; . -\ 'a, |
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, ING. 7 N

Erciosure: Bid Tabulafion -

1
|
1

One furtle Crosk Square 3501 furtle Cresk De, Sulte 102 Port Artbug ¥X 77642 A0D/7247888 FAX 40D/T24-1447

ooz

. H'

il



ARCENEAUX & GATES
ERCEEEAUX Consulting Engineers, Inc.

GATES Engineers * Surveyors * Planners

February 7, 2007

Mr. Floyd Baptiste, Executive Director
PORT ARTHUR ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

4173 39" Street
Port Arthur, TX 77642

RE: RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF JADE AVENUE EXTENSION WITHIN
BUSINESS PARK — PROJECT NOQ. EDC-030

Dear Mr. Batiste:

On February 8, 2007 the City of Port Arthur Purchasing Department received four (4) sealed bids for
the above referenced project. The legal notices for this project were advertised in the Port Arthur
News for two consecutive Sundays. Additionally, the Plans and Specifications for the project were
placed on file locally with the Associated General Contractors, the PAEDC and at our offices. The
Engineer conducted a pre-bid meeting on January 30, 2007 with several contractors in attendance.

The bids were opened in my presence at 3:30 p.m. and the results were read aloud by me. We have
checked the bids submitted and have prepared the attached Bid Tabulation for your review. The
lowest, responsive bid was received from the firm of Excavators & Constructors, Ltd. of Port Arthur,
Texas. Their total amount bid was $245,459.85. The firm submitted the required bid surety.

In consideration of all bids received, we recommend that the Port Arthur EDC approve the award of
this contract to Excavators & Constructors, Ltd. ¢n the basis their firm submitted the lowest,
responsive bid. We recommend that the bid surety from the three lowest bidders be retained until a
contract is executed. Bid surety from the other contractor may be returned at this time. We
appreciate this opportunity to assist you and look forward to a successful project for the EDC.

Very truly yours, By
ry truly y <5 ﬂ“:.?-'f.’.' m,%
ARCENEAUX & GATES &5 * R
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. 745 PN %%
 FONALD J ARCENEAL ¢
DY v R
4 / "e -... {loENsﬁ 0. ..... !
Ronalg/J {Arceneaux, PE, PYS N SSionaL N
President / CEC p e 20y

Enclosure: Bid Tabulation

One Turtle Creek Square 3501 Turtle Creek Dr., Suite 102 Port Arthur, TX 77642 408/724-7688 FAX 408/724-1447



BID TABULATION
for the
BUSINESS PARK - JADE AVENUE EXTENSION
to serve

PORT ARTHUR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Job No. EDC-030
BIDS OFENED: Fehruary 6, 2007 at 3:30 p.m.

Excavators & Conefructors, Norman Highway
Ltd. Constructors, In¢. Simco Enterprises, Ltd. Allgo Ltd.
Base Bid ltems QTY.| UnitPrice Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1. [Mobitization

1 |s eo0000($ opoO00O0[$ 2000000($% 2000000|% 700000[% 7,000.00 $_30,000.00 | $ 30,000.00
2. [Cleating and Grubbing, Complete. '

4 |$ 12200003 1220000($ 320000% 320000 1% 560000{% 560000 |% 420000]% 420000

3, |[Roadway Excavation andfor
Embankment (Station Grading), 75
Feet Wide Right-of-Way,
Complete In Place. 53 |8 242800|% 1286640 |$% 6700.00|$% 302100013 500000!3% 2650000,% B,000.00 |3 42,400.00

4. [8-Inch Class Reinforced Concrete
Pavement, Completa in Place.

2800 $ 4465 | % 12502000 | $ 4460 |$ 124600001% 45.00 | $ 128,800.00 | § 56.00 | $ 156,800.00
5. |B-inch Compacted Subgrade,
Complete in Place,
30251 % 100 | $ 302500 | $ 001 1% 3025 8% 040|% 1210005 240 | % 7,260.00
6. |Maniputation of Lime, When
Approved by Englneer, Compiete
in Place.
30251 % 400 |3 1210000 | & 875($ 264687518 8.00|% 2420000]|% 2751% 831875
7. |Lime for Subgrade Stabilization,
\When Approved by Engineer,
Complete in Place.
66 | $ 144001 550400 | % 9200 | § 607200 § 1400015 6240.00 | $ 145.00 | $  9,670.00
8. |8-Inch Upright Concrete Curb,
Compete in Place.
875 [ & 38513 3368758 5001 % 4,37500 | § 700($ 612500 |% B.00 1%  7,000.00
9. |Laydown Concrete Curb,
Complate in Place.
25 | % 3851% 10780 | $ 500§ 14000 | § 70013 196.00 | § 720018 201600
10.[4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk meating
ADA Requirements, Complete in
Place.
250 1§ 3250 |$ 812500|% 4800 |$ 11500001 % 60.00 | $ 1250000 % 7500 | $ 18750.00

11.]Type "C" Storm Sewsr Manhule,
Complete in Place.

1 |$ 165000|% 1,650.00 |$ _ 3800001% 390000[$ 400000|% 400000[% 510000 /% 5.100.00

12.[Type “C" Storm Sewser Inlet
(Offset}), Complete in Place.

2 1% 204000|% 408000[% 380000]% 7.80000!8 400000)|% BOCD00(3 4600.00|% 920000

13.|24-Inch Reinforced Congrete Flpe
C-78, Class Il with Required
Bedding and Backfill, Complete in
Place. 582 [ $ 68.95($ 40818.40 | § 65.001$ 3848000]8% 650013 3848000 |% 60.00 [ § 355820.00
14.}Demolish 24-Inch Reinforced
Cancrete Pips, Complate.

126 1 8 27018 3375018 200018 250000 1% 20001% 256000018 1400 | $  1,750.00




Excavators & Constructors, Norman Highway
Lid. Consiructors, Inc. Simco Enterprises, Lid. Allco Ltd.
15.|Damolish 8-Inch $anitary Sewer
Service, Complete.
1 1% 256.00 | $ 256.00 1 § 600.00 | 5 600.00|$ 1.00000|% 100000!% 235000)% 235000
16.| Extend Earthen Drainage Swale
Complete in Place.
24 1% 4751 % 11400 1§ 50.00 (% 1,200.00 | § 50003 1,200001% 60.00 [$  1,440.00
17.}Seeding, Complete in Piace
1. 1% 900.00 | § 900.00 | $ 115000 | $ 1,150.00 j$ 20000015 200000 |% 500.00 | § 500.00
18 |Relocate Electrical Conduit,
Complete in Place.
1 3 45000 | § 450.00 | $ 100} $ 100($ 500000|% 500000(% 1.800.00|%  14,800.00
Total Base Bid [tems $ 242,924.85 $ 282,227.00 $ 283,551.00 $ 34397475
19.|Extra Reinforcing Steel, Complete
in Place.
500 075 |% are.00 | QE0[$ 40000 | § 0.751% 37500 | $ 17518 875.00
20.| Extra "A" Concrele, Complete in
Place.
5 (3§ 160.00 [ § 750.00 [ $ 176.00 { $ 875.00 | § 150.00 | $ 750.00 | § 550.00 ) § 275000
21.[Exira Coment Slabilized Sand,
Complete In Place.
10 1% 41.00 | § 410.00 | § 4500 [ % 450001 $ 3000 | $ 30000 | § 90,001 3§ 600,00
Tatal Supplamental ltems $ 1,535.00 $ 1,726.00 $ 142500 $ 452600
Total Base Bid ltems $ 243,924.85 $ 282,227.00 $_283,661.00 § 34397476
§ 24545985 $ 283,952.00 $ 284,876.00 $ 348,499.75

TOTAL AMOUNT BIB

o Y

éﬁ‘ EOF I&’Gt.

Toe

Ronald J. Arcaneau;
For ARCENEAUX 8,

W -
,PLS
ES CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. r *.J
50052 _.- _.,-

2of2




BID

TO.  Port Arthur Economic Development Corporation
4173 39" Street
P.O. Box 3934
City Of Port Arthur, Texas 77642

Proposal of Excavators ¥ COM.‘.STE.\.\CTDQ.S-: LR (hercinaﬂer called
"BIDDER"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of TEXAS , doing business
as * A PARTNERSH.& » and acting by and through_Excavames { Consrewcwes 11D,
the Port Arthur Economic Development Corporation, (hereinafier called "O WNER").

In compliance with your Advertisement for Bids, BIDDER hereby proposes to petform all
work for the construction of BUSINESS PARK ~ JADE AVENUE EXTENSION in
strict accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time sct forth in the Notice to Proceed
and at the prices stated- below, and Bidder shall enter into Contract for same within the time
specified in Contract Documents.

By submission of this BID, each BIDDER certifies, and in the case of a joint BID, each party
thereto certifies as to his own organization, that this BIID has been arrived at independently,
without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this BID with any
other BIDDER or with any competitor.

BIDDER hereby agrees to commence WORK under this Contract on or before a date {o be
specified in the Notice to Proceed and to fully complete the PROJECT within 60 _
consecutive calendar days specified in the Notice fo Proceed, including, but not limited to, all
Saturdays, Sundays, and Federal, State, and City holidays thereafier. BIDDER further agrees to
pay as liquidated damages, the sum of . - 200.00 {or each consecutive calendar
day thereafter including, but not limited to, all Saturdays, Sundays, and Federal, State and City
holidays as provided in Section 51 of the General Conditions.

Enclosed is bid security as required.

BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDUM:
NOWE.

BIDDER agrees to perform all the work described in the Contract Documents for the foliowing
unit prices or lump sum:

*Insert “a corporation, " "a partnership, ® or “an individual” as applicable.

D-1




Ttem
No.

ApDIOX.
Qty.

Unit

Description of Item with
Unit Price Written in Words

Unit
Price

Amount

BASE BID ITEMS

L.S.

Mobilization

Yk Ty
@ ot

Per Lump Sum

LS.

Clearing and Grubbing, Complete.

@77/?54577 e
Lotiaps g [loets

Per Lump Sum

S_Zance

$ )8 2racrrr”

STA.

Roadwaj} Excavation andfor Embankment
(Station Grading), 75 Feet Wide Right-of-
way, Complete in Place.

@ Tl Ay e
Y2

Per Station W c%/"‘; S

4. 2800

SY.

8-Inch Class Reinforced  Concrete

Pavement, Complete in Place,

Per Square Yard

$ 12 86847

E

5. 3025

S.Y.

8-Inch Compacted Subgrade, Complete in
Place.

@ _Cpi= Dettoese
S Lz

Per Square Yard

6. 3025

3.Y.

Manipulation of Lime, When Approved
by Engineer, Complete in Place.

A LnitE

Per Square Yard

$12, /o000

D-2



Jtem
No.

Approx.

Qty. Unit

Description of Item with
Unit Price Written in Words

Unit
Price

Amount

10,

1.

66 TON

875 L.F.

L PerTon

Lime for Subgrade Stabilization, When
Approved by Engineer,

Complete in Place.

$ LA

6-Inch Upright Concrete Curb,
Complete in Place.

=
f_’._z,_;hinsmz Foot

$ . 2894

$ 3348 75

Laydown Concrete Curb,

Complete in Place.

Bl
i
Per Li ar "Foot '

$ /o728

250 S.Y.

l IZA.

4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk meeting ADA
Requirements, Complete in Place. '

Per SFI‘.%‘.TF‘: Yard

Type “C” Storm Sewer Manhole,

Complete in Place.

Per Each

$ JbSt.ov

12,

Type “C” Storm Sewer Inlet (Offset),

Complete in Place.

$ UL o

D-3




Item
No.

Approx.
Qty.

Unit

Description of Item with
Unit Price Written in Words

Unit
Price

Amount

13

592

L.F.

24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe C76,

Class {Il with Required Bedding and
Backf{ill
Complete in Place.

$ OR.95

S A B8/8 4

14,

125

L.F.

Demolish 24” Reinforced Concrete Pipe,
Complete.

@ Mi‘?ﬁ

Per Linear Ffdot T

15.

EA.

Demolish 8" Sanitary Sewer Service,
Complete.

Per Each

16.

24

L.F.

Extend  Earthen
Complete in Place.

@
5 = 7

Per LinearFoot

Drainage  Swale,

£

$ 33752

$ _Z54.00

17.

L.S.

Seeding, Complete.
/ /

@ ' -

Per Lump Sum

s Jv.o0

18.

L.S.

Relocate Elecirical Conduit, Complete in
Place.

> S o/
g

Per Lump Sum

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS

$2 .

D-4




+ Item Approx. Description of Item with unit
~No. Qty. Unit Unit Price Written in Words Price Amount

SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS

Extra Reinforcing Steel, ($0.75)*

Complete in Place.

9. 500 | LB. @%ﬁzgz $S_Qrs |$ 3o
2z

Per Pound

($150.00)*

Extra Class “A” Concrete, Complete in
Place.

20| 5 |y @M%Mi@/ﬁz’ l$ e |s oo

Per Cubic Yard
‘Extra-Cement Stabilized Sand, _ ($30.00)*

Complete in Place.
$ o | s S

21110 cy. |@ %ﬂm

Per Cubic Yard

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS - /, T 3E.r
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS $ ___2_%
TOTAL AMOUNT BID $ 2%;’3“.’4/5‘ .85

*Figures in parentheses represent minimum unit prices for Supplemental Items
described in Section H, Page H-14, Paragraph H.

D-5



Unit prices are to be expressed in both words and figures. In case of a discrepancy, the amount
shown in words shall govern. The above unit prices shall include all [abor, materials, equipment,
bailing, shoring, removal, overhead, profit, insurance, eic, to cover the finished work of the
several kinds called for.

BIDDER understands that the OWNER reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive
any informalities in the bidding. In addition, the OWNER reserves the right to award the
Contract on the basis of TOTAL AMOUNT BID or TOTAL AMOUNT BID with Substitution(s) or
TOTAL AMOUNT 8ID plus any Alternate(s) described above which is most advantageous to the
OWNER.

The BIDDER agrees that this bid shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of
sixty (60) calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receiving bids.

The undersigned’ BIDDER hereby declares that he agrces to do the work, and that no
representations made by the Owner are in any sense a warranty, but are mere estimates for the

guidance of the Contractor.

Upon receipt of the notice of acceptance of the bid, the BIDDER will execute the formal Contract
attached within ten (10} working days and will deliver a Performance and a Payment Bond to
insure payment for all labor and materials. The bid security attached, without endorsement, in
the sum of no less than five percent (5%) of the amount bid, is to become the property of Port
Arthur Economic Development Corporation, in the event the contract and bonds are not executed
within the time above set forth, as liquidated damages without limitation.

Respectfully submitted: _
2865 S, Hrbuwar 69

Excantnst (Onsreveries, LD - Prri Aemer. X 3awdo
{NAME OF ?wTRACIOR) {ADDRESS}
BY: (/t( (409) 721 - 0230

(erJR‘E) M 0. ’Bzmr'au {TELEPHONE NUMBER)

TITLE: (SExcizu '—%«a—.ur_n_

(LICENSE NUMBER IF APPLICABLE)

DATE: Fem b, 2o

(SEAL, IF BIODER IS A CORPORATION]) (ATTEST)

D-6

J



BID QPENING DATE: February 6, 2007

PORT ARTHUR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDER

Bidders are requested to furnish their complete REMIT TO ADDRESS and TAX IDENTIFICATION

NUMBER ag indicated below:

REMIT PAYMENT TO:
COMPANY Fxcavames € (onsmeucons. LD
ADDRESS' QA0 = Himway 69

CITY/'STA'TE/ZIP Poer Amue,. K Aalkdo

SEND PURCHASE ORDER TO:
COMPANY Ee m Aols 9 Consmnc™es. LD

ADDRESS ey <. tienwAr 69

CITY/STATE/ZIP __toes Renwar. VK 33640

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 14~ 1989830

D-8



AFFIDAVIT
[RETURN THIS AFFIDAVIT AS PART OF THE BID PROPOSAL]

All pages in offer's bid proposal containing statements, letters, etc., shall be signed by a duly
authorized Officer of the company, whose signature is bmdmg on the Bld Proposal.

The Undersigned offers and agrees to one of the following;

\/ I hereby certify that | do_not have outstanding debts with the City of Port Arthur.
Further, I agree to pay succeeding debts as they become due during this agreement.

I hereby certify that | do have outstanding debts with the City of Port Arthur and
agree to pay said debts prior to execution of this Agreement.

I hereby certify that | do have outstanding debts with the City of Port Arthur and
agree to enter into an agreement for the payment of said debts. 1 further agree to pay
succeeding debts as they become due,

NAME OF orrerer: M. . PBRMCTOQQ EKCAVQ\-R;,@SP ConsRudses, LD

TITLE: __ OwWUEL - 6 ENERAL ’I:Px RIS

ADDRESS: B85 . Biomway 69

CITY/STATE/ ZIP: “Pra Penige. N 3 edo

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (409) AU D20

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by the above named __ ML 71 BeAwian)
on this the 04K day of _FEBR0ARYy L2007 .

Notary Publigyin and for the State of TTEXAS s

S mmunmweurzvemem:
,ﬁ’ My Commission Expires
‘

7 T {\Qfyell/  Fobruary 08, 2011
Signature ! My Comimission Expires:

D9



BID

TQ:  Port Arthur Economic Development Corporation
4173 39™ Street
P.O. Box 3934
City Of Port Arthur, Texas 77642

Proposal of. Nmmgun\:\ vq\\wa.u Loty 5T OL D v 5,1ne . (hereinafter called *

"BIDDER"), organized and ex1stmg under the laws of the State of Txas |, doing business

as* a, Lo r-pore@n o, and acting by and through =
the Port Arthur Economic Development Corporation, (hereinafter called "OWNER").

In compliance with your Advertisement for Bids, BIDDER hereby proposes to perform all
work for the construction of BUSINESS PARK — JADE AVENUE EXTENSION in
strict accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time set forth in the Notice to Proceed
and at the prices stated below, and Bidder shall enter into Contract for same within the time
specified in Contract Documents.

By submission of this BID, each BIDDER certifies, and in the case of a joint BID, each party
thereto certifies as to his own organization, that this BID has been arrived at independently,
without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this BID w1th any

other BIDDER or with any competitor.

BIDDER hereby agrees to commence WORXK. under this Contract on or before a date to be
specified in the Notice to Proceed and to fully complete the PROJECT within ___ 60
consecutive calendar days specified in the Notice to Proceed, including, but not limited to, all
Saturdays, Sundays, and Federal, State, and City holidays thereafter. BIDDER further agrees to
pay as liquidated damages, the sum of § 200.00 for each consecutive calendar
day thereafter including, but not limited to, all Saturdays, Sundays, and Federal, State and City
holidays as provided in Section £1 of the General Conditions.

Enclosed is bid security as required.

BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDUM:

BIDDER agrees to perform all the work described in the Contract Documents for the following
unit prices or lump sum:

*Insert "o corporation,” "a partnership,” or "an individual™ cs applicable.

D-1



" Item
CNo. Qb

Approx.

Unit

Description of Item with

Unit
Price

Amount

BASE BID ITEMS

Unit Price Written in Words

Mobilization
, [ g @ Twev-\,‘\—\l thousand doflars i
and _Np {_.ﬂV\{"‘S $ 20,000.00 | § 2o o0 o
Per Lump Sum
Clearing and Grubbing, Complete.
2. ] L.S.
@ Thece Phocomd  tyo humdred $ Yro0.00 | § Jroo vo
dollars and o eewis ’
Per Lump Sum
Roadway Excavation and/or Embankment
(Station Grading), 75 Feet Wide Right-of-
way, Complete in Place.
3 53 STA. e
@ _Five. thousand Seven $ 5,10%.00!|§ 20,210 .00
\!\uﬂd_re(\ Ac\Nare 8wl to e
Per Station
8-Inch Class Reinforced Concrete
Pavement, Complete in Place.
4. 2800 SY. | @ Four\-.; Four Aollore and
Filh Cewdes $ £ 50 $\Lt voo 00
L)
Per Square Yard
8-Inch Compacted Subgrade, Complete in
Place.
5. 1 3025 | SY. | @ __Qae lent
$ .ol $ 3025
Per Square Yard
Manipulaticn of Lime, When Approved
by Engineer, Complete in Place. :
6. | 3025 | SY. |@ _Eighi dollars and -
Secenv, Five (Lewds §_°75 $ 26, 46815
Per Square Yard




Item
No.

Approx.
Qty.

Unit

Description of Item with
Unit Price Written in Words

Unit
Price

Amount

66

TON

Lime for Subgrade Stabilization, When
Approved by Engineer,

Complete in Place.
@ A/‘J‘w‘uh:’_ "'\a) [l C{O Haws

Mo cents

anc'

Per Ton

$ 12.00

§_4072 . oo

875

L.F.

6-Inch Upright Concrete Curb,
Complete in Place.
@ p\'u& do\\e\wg av\d Mo (_ew{-v,

Per Linear Foot

$ S.co

§ ¥3is.oo

28

L.F.

Laydown Concrete Curb,
Complete in Place.

@ _Five dollars avid Mp enks

Per Linear Foot

§ S.o°©

$ |40 o0

10.

250

SY.

4.Inch Concrete Sidewalk meeting. ADA
Requirements, Complete in Place.

@ E”urk‘\? 5o doufkrs and

Mo cen's
Per Square Yard

$ thoo

1.

EA:

Type “C” Storm Sewer Manhole,

Complete in Place.

Theee thowsand Mine
Ihwndredl dolarc aned B centy
Per Each

$ 3400.02

12.

EA.

|

r

Type “C” Storm Sewer Iniet (Offset),

Complete in Place.

'@ _Threg Yhousand oine

\ Ao dolle.ry and Vo et
Per Each

$ 3300 oo

bB-3



Item  Approx. Description of Item with Unit
No. Qty. Unit Unit Price Written in Words Price Amount
24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe C-76 , |
Class III with Required Bedding and
Backfill
13. 502 L.F. | Complete in Place. ..
@ Suehy 'C‘iuﬁd‘allf—\r'; anad $ (SN.oo $ ?8%%o0 o
L dvgvts
Per Linear Foot
Demolish 24” Reinforced Concrete Pipe,
Complete.
14 125 L.F. @ T\me«\:\‘} du“c‘_‘ns C\nck o sz\.{'ﬂ
Per Linear Foot §_Zoco |5 5o
Demolish 8" Sanitary Sewer Service,
Complete.
15. 1 EA. @ S {’\HGAFZ_A doﬁc\\rg cwnd $ (so0. 00 § (oo >
oLk
Per Ezch
Extend Earthen  Drainege  Swale,
0 Compleze in Place.
16. B E 24 L.F. @ Fildy doVNaws, and
o ¢ et $ Sv.on $ \2eomo
Per Linear FFoot
Seeding, Complete.
@ _One Yhousand ene Napdved
17. o LS Frety dotlans and ne centt § Uso 0o [§ USo o
Per Lump Sum
Relocate Electrical Conduit, Complete in
Place.
81 1 LS 1@ Oedaflar and mecenb o, g ) oo
Per Luznp Sum

TOTAL BASE BIf ITEMS

$_282,227.00

AR R EEEEEEREERREES



Item
No.

~ Approx.
Qty.

Unit

Deszriptior. of Item with
Unit Price Written in Words

Unit
Price

Amount

SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS

15.

LB.

Extra Reinfereing Steel,
Cornph*;\tp in Place.

Per Pound

($0.75)*

$ 4oc. oo

20.

C.Y.

Extra Class “A” Concrete, Complete in
Place.

@ Dne \'\U\ﬂé“\‘,&‘ 5E\>PVM,'~’I-.

‘G‘\ut dol\&vg oand pno Qﬂ"\"’(
Per Cubic Yard

$ 115 . ea

($150.00)*

§ _B7¢ o>

21

10

C.Y.

Extra-Cemant Stabilized Sand,
Compilete in Place.
@ "Qbur“H, Hoe dollews  and

Vi dan £t
Per Cubic Yard

§ 452

($30.00)*

$ 4050 o0

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

[12% o>

$ 2%2—' 227 oD

$ Z%3 452 oo

*Figures in parentheses represent minimum unit prices for Supplemental Items
described in Section H, Page H-14, Pay ograph .

w ,\Lbh Lo DU ™M

. . b . —
aole rr‘)a_"‘rnsl-‘-g*nab < 2gq0syY T

3

oly: Z qv\?’}neﬁ

L\ C.-O‘r-. <50 N&b\ﬁwa"q—ﬂ \ s

’* 148, 'Too-—-

83 252 2=




Unit prices are to be expressed in both words and figures. In case of a discrepancy, the amount
shown in words shal} govern. The above unit prices shall include all labor, materials, equipment,
" bailing, shoring, removal, overhead, vrofit, insurance, eic. to cover the finished work of the

- geveral kinds called for.

BIDDER understands that the OWNER reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive
any informalities in the bidding. In addition, the OWNER reserves the right to award the
Contract on the basis of TOTAL AMOUNT BID or TOTAL AMOUNT BID with Substitution(s) or -
TOTAL AMOUNT BID plus any Alternate(s) described above which is most advantageous to the
OWNER.

The BIDDER agrees that this bd shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of
sixty /60) calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receiving bids.

The undersigned BIDDER hereby declares that he agrees to do the work, and that no
representations made by the Qwuer are in any sense a warranty, but are mere estimates for the
guidance of the Contractor.

~ Upon receipt of the notice of acceptance of the bid, the BIDDER will execute the formal Contract
attached within ten (10) working days and will deliver a Performance and a Payment Bond to
insure payment for all labor and materials. The bid security attached, without endorsement, in
the sim of no less than five percent /5%) of the amount bid, is to become the property of Port
Arther Economic Developme 1 Corsoraticn, i the event the contract and bonds are not executed
within the time above set forth, as liquidated damages without limitation.

Respectfully submitted:

Neormars Pighwe™ = o . Box 2440
&_.7:,..,#_7-\-1—0&4-9?%‘ Yom € . Orovge, TexXdS 77631
{NAME OF CONTRACTOR) 7 (ADORESS) -7
Ph S
: BY;D&QQ. VAT-‘UE;WA _{_+® g3 ) A& -3 26
(SIGNATURE) {TELEPHONE NUMBER)

TITLE: P re<-d et

(LICENSE NUMBER IF APPLICABLE)

DATE: X e bt v @A~ (;_.,’,. 2007

e Lo

{SEAL, IF BIDDER i5 A CORPORATION) (/ {ATTEST) ]

D-6



BID

TO:  Port Arthur Economic Development Corporation
4173 39" Street
P.O. Box 3934
City Of Port Arthur, Texas 77642

Proposal of . _SIMCQ ENTERPRISES, LTD (hereinafter called
"BIDDER"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of _x , doing business
s * PARTNERSHIP , and acting by and through_CANOMA CONSTR. CO. ]
the Port Arthur Economic Devefopment Corporazion, (hereinafter called "OWNER™).

In cerpliance with your Advertisernent for Bids, BIDDER heteby proposes to perform all
work for the construction of BUSINESS PARK — JADE AVENUE EXTENSION in
strict accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time set forth in the Notice to Proceed
and at the prices stated below, and Sidder shall enter into Contract for same within the time
specified in Confract Documents.

By submission of this BID, eazl BIDDER certifies, and in the case of a joint BID, each party
thereto certifies as to his own organization, that this BID has been arrived at independently,
without consultation, communication, or agreem <nt as to any matter relating to this BID with any
other BIDDER or with any competitor.

BIDDER hereby agrees to corimence WORK wader this Contract on or before a date to be
specified in the Notice to Proceed and to fully complete the PROJECT within 60
consecu'ive calendar days specified ir the Notice 1o Proceed, including, but not limited to, all
Saturdays, Sundays, and Federal, State, and City holidays thereafter. BIDDER further agrees to
pay as liquidated damages, the sum of $ 200.00 for each consecutive calendar
day “herozfter including, but not Yimited to, all Saturdavs, Sundays, and Federal, State and City
holidays as provided in Section 57 of the General Conditions.

Enclosed is bid security as requirad.

BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the. following ADDENDUM:

BIDDER agrees to perform all the work described in the Contract Documents for the following
unit prices or hhmp sum: $234,97:,00 Two hundred eighty four thousand, nine

hundrad seventy six dollars and no cent
*nsert "¢ corporation,” "a partnership, * or "on individual® as anplice ble,




Unit prices are to be exgressed in both words and figures. In case of a discrepancy, the amount
shown in words shall govern. The above vnit prices shall include all labor, materials, equipment,

bailing, shoring, removal, overhead, profit, insurance, efc. to cover the finished work of the
several kinds called for.

BIDDER understands that the OWNER reszrves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive
any informalities in the bidding. In addition, the OWNER reserves the right to award the
Contract on the basis of TOTAL AMOUNT BID or TOTAL AMOUNT BID with Substitution(s) or
TOTAL AMOUNT BID plus any Alternate(s) described above which is most advantageous to the
OWNER.

The BIDDER agrees that this bid she!l be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of
sixty (60) calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receiving bids.

The undersigned BIDDER hereby declares that he agrees to do the work, and that no
representations made by the Owner arz in any sense a warranty, but are mere estimates for the
guidance of the Contractor.

Upon receipt of the notice of acceptance of the bid, the BIDDER will execute the formal Contract
attached within ten (10) working days and will deliver a Performance and a Payment Bond to
nsure payment for all labor and materials. The bid security attached, without endorsement, in
the sum of no less “ha” Tve parzent /5%) of the amount bid, is to become the property of Port
Arthur Bconomic Davelorinant Coporating, in the event the contract and bonds are not executed
within the time above set forth, as liquidated damages without limitation.

Respectfally suhmitted:

Simeco Enterprises, T,TD

3101 Main Ave_  groves

~Mazk Simon....

(NAME OF CONTRACTOR) {ADDRESS)

BY: / M/%_ (409)962-8593
T O(SIGNATURE) ' T {TELEPHONE NUMBER)

TITLE: Executive Vice President

(LICENSE NUMBER IF APPLICABLE)

DATE: 2-6-07

{(SEAL, IF BIDDER iS5 A CORPORATION) - (ATTEST)

;
a
‘1
i
kf
1
E 4
i
&
41

&
i




R Rt Ll s i

It*m
Mo,

Approx.
Qty.

Unit

Description of Item with
Unit Price Written in Words

Unit
Price

Amount

EASE BID ITEMS

L.S.

Mobilization

@ _Sesran thoumand dollars and
ne oents

Per Lump Sum

$ 7,000.00

$7,000.00

L.S.

Clearing and Grubbing, Complete.

@ __Five thosand six hundred

doliars ard no cents

H
i
!

Per Lump Sum

5.3

STA.

- Roadway Excavation and/or Embankment
| (Station Grading), 75 Feet Wide Right-of-
i way, Complete in Place.

@ Five thousand dollars and no

cents

Per Station

$ 5,000.00

$ 26,500,00

2800

SY.

! 8Inch  Clas:  Reinforced  Concrete
' Pavement, Complete in Place.

@ forty six Jcllars and no cents

Fer Scaane Yeard

$ 46.00

$ 128,800, 0(

3025

SY.

8-Inch Compacted Subgrade, Complete in
" Place.

@ no doliars and forty cents

P Sguare Yied

0.40

1,210.00 |
$ ;

3025

S.Y.

Manipulation of Lime, When Approved
. by Engineer. Complete in Place.

@ _eight dollars and no cents

Per Sonae Yard

8.00

Y

24,200.00 ]




Item Approx. Description of [tem with Unit
No. Qty. Unit Unit Price Writtan in Words Price Amount
Lime for Subgrade Stabilization, When
Approved by Engineer,
Complete in Place.
7. 66 TON @ one hundred forty dollavs and no| $140_00 $ 9,240.00
cents
Per Ton
6-Inch Upright Concrete Curo,
Complete ir: Plarce.
8. 875 L.F.
@ _seven_dollars znd no cents
R ¢ 7.00 §6,125.00
Per Linea-Foot
Laydown Concrera Curts,
Complete in Place.
9. 28 L.F.
@ _seven dollars and no gents _
$ 7.00 $196.00
Per Lineor Yoot L
d-mch Conerete Tisewak mecting ADA
Requirements, Complete in Place,
10. 250 SY. | @ _fifty collare and ac cents
o — $50,00 $ 12,500.00
i er Squzre Yar:
Type “C” Storm Sfewer Miar baig,
Compiete in Piace.
11. I EA. )
@ _four thonsand.dollars and no cents
$ 400000 |9 4,000.00
B PerBac N
i Type “C” Storm Sewur Trlet (Offcet),
|
’ Compiete in Piace.
12. 2 EA. , ,
@ four thousard dollars and no cents
e $4,000.00 | $8,000.00
Per Each




Ttem
No.

Approx.

Description of Item with
Unit __  Unit Price Written in Words

Unit
Price Amou

13.

592

| 24-inch Rebiforced Concrete Pipe C-76 ,
. Class 1 with Required Bedding and
| Backfill

L.F. | Complete in Place.

@ _sixty five dollars and no cents

i —— e

14,

I25

o Liasar Foot

$ 65.00 $38,480 ¢

Demolish 24” Reinforced Concrete Pipe,

| Complete.

LF. | @ twenty_dollars and no cents
j

Fer Linzar Foot
!

15.

3

e e

| Demoiisc & Saaitary Sewer Service,
. Complete

EA. } @ ong_thousand dollars and no cents

i

24

De-Tlich

$1,000,00 $1,000.00

j Bxteae Eataen  Drainage  Swale,
i Cotrracte m Piace.

LE. | @ fifry doliars and no cents

| Per Linear Foot

17.

i

$50,00 $,200.00 |

Seeding, Compiete.
@ twe thousand dollars and no cents

Per Lump suin

18.

$2,000.00 $2,000,00 ;

Relocaie Eiewrricai Conduit, Complete in
. Place.

LS. & ~fve wowsard dollars and no cer

Per oy o

|
|
I AN R )

’?_LQQQ.Q_O. $5,000,0

TOTAL ASE 61D [TEMS

Two hundred eighty three
thousand five hundred fifty
one dollars and no cents

$_283,551.00




Item Approx. Descriptioh of Trem with Unit
No. Qty. Unit Unit Price Written in Words Price Amount

SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS

; —— . S .
[ Extra Reinforcing Steai, (80.75)

{ Complete in Place

. 500 B. ‘ :
19 0 L @ _seventy five senis &d ro $ 75 $ 375.00 :

! —Qollars
;f g Per Pound '
L _ e . - ]
' Extra Class “A” Congcrete, Complete in (8150.00)
; Place.
t fifty deilecs and no N
20. 5 CY. | @ cne hundred fifty dollass $ 15000 $ 750.00 .

eents—e—
Per Cubic Yaig

Extra-Comeat Srebilze - 1o ($30.00)*

Complete ir; Pice,

@ thirty dollars and oo cents
e $30.00 $300.00
Per Cubic Yard '

|

! 2. | 10 CY.
|2

|

N - e J

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS $1,425_00
one thousand Zour huadred twenty five
_Id Llars nc re ~eE ‘
OTAL BASE BIN YTEMS $ 283, 551.00
two hundred eighty thres thousand -
five hundred fifty cue Gsllars and no cents
TOTAL AMOUNT BIR 4 284,976.00 - - ]
% eight rof g ine hundred seventy six doliar:
ndred eighity four thousand n
*Figures in parentheses?é%rg%em minimum un’t pri-es for Supplemental ftems and no cents.
described in Section H, Page H-14, Porvgrest fi




B

TO:  Port Arthur Economic Development Corporation
4173 39™ Street
P.O. Box 3934
City Of Port Arthur, Texas 7icai

Proposal of Allco Ltd. (hereinafter called
"BIDDER"), organized and existing nnder the laws of the State of _ Texas doing business
as *_partnership , aad acling by and through__ T.W. Harrison )

the Port Arthur Beonomic Development Corparason, (hereinafter called "OWNER™).

In comzliance with your Advetisument for Sics, RIDDER hereby pr'c')i)oses to perform all
work for the construction of 8USINESS PaRK - JADE AVENUE EXTENSION in
strict accordance with the Contract Dosumen®s, wisnin the time set forth in the Notice to Proceed
and at the prices stated belovy, aad Zudcler shell enter into Confract for same within the time
specified in Contract Docuraents.

By sabraission of this BTD, each RIDDER ceiilfier, and in the case of a joint BID, each party
thereto certifies as to his own organizaticn, fhat thic PTD has been arrived at independently,
without cossultation, communication, oe agrosr2 o as o aoy matter relating to this BID with any
other BIDDER or with any competitor.

BIDDER hereby agrees to corapenos VWOFRY. wider this Contract on or before a date to be
specified in the Notice to Proceed and to &lv serupleis the PROJECT within ___ 60
consecutive calender deys specifiad io s Notive o Drocsed, including, but not limited to, all
Saturdays, Sundays, end Fedearal, State, and City aolidays thereafter. BIDDER further agrees to
pay as liquidated damages, the sum of § 200,60 for each consecutive calendar
day theveefier includicg, bt not Umited t2, ot Sutordzes Sundays, and Federal, State and City
holidays = nrcvided in Section 51.0%*5e Geneia! Tonditions,

Enclosed is bid security as reguived,

BIDDTP. acknewledges receipt of 0 follvs o ATIDINDUM:

None

BIDDER azrees to perform all the worl: deserhe” in ths Contract Documents for the following
unit prices v ump sum

*Insert "o 2o ration * *a parmership, ™ o " Iy gt Lol b

3



item
No.

Approx.
Qly.

Unit

Dasorntion of er with

Unit

Amount

Unit Price writeen in Words

BASE BID ITEMS

Price

Mobilization
@ T i s e A Mojod

Per Lumnp Sum

STA.

Clearing snd Uraoss, Comyplete.

g

- ) P
@ _{%M‘aﬁ L A -1 &m

’

T N k- P
LSl SEBIE
Per Limp Swr

§ 4200.”

$ LI,AOO‘.&

e et e L 120

! Roadway Excavaticn anc/or Embankment
{Station Grading, 75 ses. Wide Right-of-
way, Complets i £iace.

@ LIAHT Jeonsang diyrz Mo

id

Fer Siation .

s Sead0.”

$ 4,000 %

+

4, 2800

5. 3023

S.Y.

S.Y.

6. 3025

S5.Y.

i Cainioeas  Concrete

R LT
et

8-Ince
Pavermens, COMpatn L 21a0t.

— f"_ g .a"‘", v ‘. ) . : .
@ e i st o0

e i it e 5 £ et e

Por Spuars Yera

s Sb.~

g 13¢50 =

8-Inch Comnacted Jrbgrade, Complete in
Flace.
& 5

(f})f _{,(}’"Jw("‘j. T L ?é‘; T —

3 DU, PUPHRSI s
Por Tovars T AT

40

1 b=

[

Maniputation o0 LB When Approved
by Frafneer o te i Plaze.

»

@ _fwa Ay Haw

\_ L ’i:) R )Q :(“*1 o “.:'ar_il

$ 2. 1%

s §317.15




Item
No.

ALpTOX,
Unit

Lc SC Ipft Mo ..U"'I'TI with
Unit Prics Written [ Words

Unit
Price

Amount

iJ‘: l- ‘-r:""rl-). e -

Lime
Approved by Brnpbroe

_ Complets ' Plae,
e TON

AN Jos

Viation, When

@ ONE nesar fow e FVE__

Per' . 1 ‘.

(AN

| , C‘Z)I‘Z‘-.t)]b'-’ ot
875

LE | o,y

@ Lsrd Bl

P‘*rx --:ﬁn}."n

Complere in Place.

@ _SEENTY 5t At N

$ ;Zaaa.aa

Laydown Cansiate Cui,

ofies_

"‘N.t

PapToalw

10.

&It a8
D Remiyiye et

i wt -
L o ‘m,...«- I P
e e LT

L_
&

!'/.x
=

$ zfa/(o,ao

. |
- e meeting ADA

o de in Place.

¥
A ot

Pf“t Ty .~ ¢ 3, ‘;?‘q«d

s [8.750.00

1 .

il.

12.

0 Ty T e

Type
Compiete in iacs.

‘J,[. .'(L‘ ‘,-.

Type "L NOL sewe.

H - -
: f Complew o riace.
2 EBA

Aty g 2 6!

ﬁaﬁ«w ;’M&yw& )

Men'oan,

@ B Tefonessnt (AnE  pwiotll?
JVU‘MW oy

$ 5100

b 5 /00,0¢

e [inset),

.
s T AL

et e

7z220,00

7iH



item
No.

Appr&.

Qty.

ALE R

Unit U0

13.

592

L.F.

14.

125

l Complet=
1.F.

15.

ot

EBA.

16.

24

L.F. ';\.': ‘ !

17,

fCls150000 tH

18.

24l
i Cloes u":
2 TR S
Comnlet: m Place.

Qi vie

‘1,1' -

S TS AN

= »-'f !- (T .(Jvi-}-
- ,ice whrzen in yWords

Unit
Price

"~ Amount

wreced ,;mcr;te Pipe C-76 ,

Py o sy poot

hpos

=i Redding and

$ (0.09

§ K Sw -

¢ “encrets Pipe,

DR 1“[(@(_/

e e A et

s JM.00

$L;j$0‘fi

— .
LT AT [l

R A i ¢ SGIViCG:

$ ;Q,T 302

$ 2 350

Swale,

S ay O
.YL},:JL

1“1.4) ] i ‘ 'l_/\

T

$ (50~ D2

g 1440 00

A Sutty
T PR hS -

¢ S00.00

$ SGO. oI

$ 1, 8D06. 00

$ \?\zo'o?';

+

$W

343 974.75 7w




Unit

Item Approx.
No. Qty. Unit Price Amount
SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS
($0.75)*
19. | 300 lg LAy |g 31500
*®
B ($150.00)
20, 5 § 56000 |$§ 27750 00
| ($30.00)
j
21. 10 ‘ g 90.00 |g Q00 00

TTEMS

TOTAL £ 1PEy EMELRT AL

TOTAL Bass AT R TR

i
i K.

TOTAL &ML

*Figures in parentheses repre:enl paF Al 1
deseribed in Secrion B, Page H-14 7

Y, 349.00

5
373 977 7%
5 ;"

—3‘73 1’77 75

i1 vrece- for Supplemental Iterts

WA

7wH



Unit prices are to be exprosse” 7 57 & 10 i Ars U
shown in words shall govern. BBy :
bailing, shoring, remeval, oo, motly e, efe. to cover the finished work of the

several kinds called for.

o v vight o reject any or all bids and to waive
any infrrmalities m the biddny, [ adciic., s OVWNER reserves the right to award the
Contract on the basis of TOTAL AMOUNT BIL o7 +(3TAL AMOUNT BID with Substitution(s) or
TOTAL AMOUNT BID plus ap Abwrnaietl 2o -1 shove which is most advantageous to the
OWNER.

BIDDER understands that the ¢ TWIVER e

The BINDER agrees thet inds &o shel. b2 oo wrd may not be withdrawn for a period of

—

sixzy (60) czlendar days ABeo s Teg el T s chme for receiving bids.

The undersigned BIDDER hercby declares fuat he agress to do the work, and that no
represendations made by the Crater A58 ant genie Bowarranty, but are mere estimates for the
guidans: of the Contracior.

-e s W o 1ea BIDDER will execute the formal Contract

(BN

Upen reccipt of the notioe R AT RO .
attacr e within ten (10) woerking Jzys aps #41" deliver a Performance and a Payment Bond to
o aizpin’e. Thos bi cecurity attachad, without endorsement, in
vy s o0 2ot bid, I8 1o become the property of Port

2~ a. . .yt #he contract and bonds are not executed

et onages without limitation.

insure mayment for al} 1ah =z zan
the sor ¢F no laas tha T ©

1 PR R

Arthrr Foonornic Devalrnrme

Resper-illy sabmitted
P.0._Box 3684

Beaumont Texas 77704-3684
{ADDRESS)

ALTCO LN,

(NAME OF CONTRAGTOR)

v

a . ™ Y . u

T ESNATUE, T, Ateson {7ELEPHONE NUMBER)

TITIE  Partmer . . N/a
T  {CENSE NUMBER IF APPLICABLE}

DATE:  2-6-2007

ik ) Moy ;@ﬂa& %Wﬂ

[SEAL, IF BIUDER 1S A CORPORATICH) T - &jTesT)  Mary Beth Delord




PORT ARTHUR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GORPORATION
EXCEPTION f APARMvED Eial, REQUEST

[Please subruit iils Torm 201 eaty X opli on/approved equal]

FROJECT: SR

PAGE: ___ of o PALALEANHD

SUBJECT: _____ S P

N/R
REQUEST:
Tw bl SaanwAeg
Signature T.w. Harrison-Partner

PORT ARTHUR ECONOMIC TEVELDPMENT CORPORATION
APPROVED: - DISATPROYVEL CLARIFICATION:

REMARKS:

PORT ARTHUR ECCNOMIC DEVELC PMENT GORPORATION

Signature

—————— e



